Materials 8%

Media 4% Other 13%

Source: ING, December 2006

Page 64

Source: Galt & Taggart Securities, September 2007

Banking is

the only

investable

sector in

Georgia, with

Consumer

Goods

(including

export-

driven)

expected to

gain ground

in 2007-2008

www.bog.ge/ir

January 2008

Bank of Georgia 9 Months 2007 Financials

Page 65

www.bog.ge/ir

January 2008

Page 66

Income Statement Data

1 Converted to U.S. dollars for convenience using a period-end exchange rate of GEL 1.6580 per U$S1.00 , such rate being the official Georgian Lari to U.S. dollar period-end exchange rate as reported by the National Bank of Georgia as at 30 September 2007
2 Converted to U.S. dollars for convenience using a period-end exchange rate of GEL 1.7355 per U$S1.00 , such rate being the official Georgian Lari to U.S. dollar period-end exchange rate as reported by the National Bank of Georgia as at 30 September 2006
3Growth calculations based on GEL values
4 Not meaningful

Period Ended 9 Months, 2007 9 Months, 2007 9 Months, 2006 Change3

Consolidated, IFRS Based US$ GEL US$1 GEL US$2 GEL Y-O-Y

000s, unless otherwise noted (Pro Forma Consolidated) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Interest Income 119,549 198,213 99,637 165,198 36,766 63,807 158.90%

Interest Expense 55,285 91,663 45,115 74,800 12,586 21,843 242.44%

Net Interest Income 64,264 106,550 54,522 90,398 24,180 41,964 115.42%

Fee & Commission Income 15,759 26,129 13,023 21,592 8,072 14,010 54.12%

Fee & Commission Expense 2,344 3,886 1,908 3,163 1,253 2,175 45.44%

Net Fee & Commission Income 13,415 22,242 11,115 18,429 6,819 11,835 55.72%

Income From Documentary Operations 3,215 5,330 3,215 5,330 2,085 3,618 47.34%

Expense On Documentary Operations 907 1,503 907 1,503 513 890 68.84%

Net Income From Documentary Operations 2,308 3,827 2,308 3,827 1,572 2,727 40.32%

Net Foreign Currency Related Income 10,647 17,653 9,999 16,579 4,566 7,924 109.24%

Net Insurance Income 3,380 5,605 3,380 5,605 2,319 4,025 39.25%

Brokerage Income 1,735 2,877 1,735 2,877 752 1,304 120.54%

Asset Management Income 9 14 9 14 - - NMF4

Realised Net Investment Gains (Losses) 3,321 5,506 3,321 5,506 446 774 611.73%

Other 4,035 6,689 3,706 6,144 1,039 1,803 240.73%

Net Other Non-Interest Income 12,480 20,691 12,151 20,146 4,555 7,906 154.82%

Net Non-Interest Income 38,850 64,414 35,574 58,981 17,512 30,392 94.07%

Total Operating Income (Revenue) 103,115 170,964 90,096 149,379 41,691 72,355 106.45%

Personnel Costs 18,819 31,201 16,545 27,431 8,490 14,735 86.16%

Selling, General & Administrative Costs 11,265 18,678 9,886 16,392 5,375 9,329 75.71%

Procurement & Operations Support Expenses 5,026 8,334 4,065 6,741 2,350 4,078 65.29%

Depreciation & Amortization 4,524 7,501 4,047 6,710 2,116 3,672 82.73%

Other Operating Expenses 3,046 5,051 767 1,272 1,025 1,779 -28.51%

Total Recurring Operating Costs 42,681 70,765 35,311 58,545 19,356 33,593 74.28%

Normalized Net Operating Income 60,434 100,199 54,785 90,834 22,335 38,763 134.33%

Net Non-Recurring Income (Costs) (79) (132) (83) (138) (184) (320) NMF4

Profit Before Provisions & Bonuses 60,354 100,068 54,702 90,696 22,151 38,443 135.92%

Provisions For Loan Losses 8,343 13,833 7,761 12,867 6,552 11,371 13.16%

Recovery Of Loans 2,842 4,711 2,842 4,711 407 706 567.81%

Provisions For (Recovery Of) Other Assets (3) (5) -170 (281) -467 (810) -65.27%

Net Provision Expense 5,498 9,116 4,749 7,874 5,679 9,855 -20.10%

Pre-Bonus Result 54,856 90,951 49,953 82,821 16,472 28,588 189.71%

Bonuses & Share Based Compensation Expenses 12,332 20,446 12,332 20,446 3,818 6,626 208.58%

Pre-Tax Income 42,524 70,505 37,621 62,376 12,654 21,962 184.02%

Income Tax Expenses 8,770 14,540 7,544 12,508 2,686 4,661 168.36%

Net Income 33,755 55,965 30,077 49,868 9,969 17,301 188.24%

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding (000s) 25,638 15,672

Diluted Number of Shares Period End (000s) 27,249 18,282

EPS (Basic) 1.17 1.95 0.64 1.10 76.20%

EPS (Diluted) 1.10 1.83 0.55 0.95 93.38%

www.bog.ge/ir

January 2008

Page 67

Balance Sheet Data
30-Sep-07 30-Sep-07 Growth2 30-Sep-06

Consolidated, IFRS Based US$1 GEL US$1 GEL Y-O-Y US$3 GEL

000s, unless otherwise noted (Pro Forma Consolidated) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Cash & Cash Equivalents 63,624 105,489 56,280 93,312 128.06% 23,576 40,916

Loans & Advances To Credit Institutions 228,686 379,161 201,004 333,265 153.01% 75,898 131,721

Mandatory Reserve With NBG 56,174 93,136 45,548 75,518 54.50% 28,165 48,880

Other Accounts With NBG 55,064 91,296 55,064 91,296 951.96% 5,001 8,679

Balances With & Loans To Other Banks 117,448 194,729 100,393 166,452 124.44% 42,733 74,163

Available-For-Sale Securities 6,211 10,298 6,211 10,298 74.46% 3,401 5,903

Treasuries & Equivalents 39,104 64,834 35,435 58,751 NMF4 295 512

Other Fixed Income Instruments 151,159 250,621 144,272 239,203 NMF4 - -

Gross Loans To Clients 987,089 1,636,594 785,712 1,302,711 121.38% 339,059 588,437

Less: Reserve For Loan Losses -20,275 (33,615) (15,401) (25,535) 20.00% (12,261) (21,280)

Net Loans To Clients 966,815 1,602,979 770,311 1,277,176 125.19% 326,798 567,157

Investments In Other Business Entities, Net 87,899 145,736 87,899 145,736 21395.06% 391 678

Property & Equipment Owned, Net 86,309 143,101 84,042 139,341 164.78% 30,322 52,624

Intangible Assets Owned, Net 1,768 2,932 1,768 2,932 81.43% 931 1,616

Goodwill 26,149 43,355 26,149 43,355 81.14% 13,791 23,935

Tax Assets - Current & Deferred 2,026 3,360 2,026 3,360 NMF4 - -

Prepayments & Other Assets 37,484 62,149 34,141 56,605 79.07% 18,214 31,611

Total Assets 1,697,235 2,814,015 1,449,538 2,403,334 180.54% 493,618 856,673

Client Deposits 801,335 1,328,614 642,436 1,065,158 127.60% 269,659 467,993

Deposits & Loans From Banks 74,530 123,570 41,348 68,556 330.20% 9,182 15,936

Borrowed Funds 416,764 690,995 414,667 687,518 231.71% 119,428 207,267

Insurance Related Liabilities 19,856 32,922 19,856 32,922 712.27% 2,335 4,053

Issued Fixed Income Securities 7,906 13,108 - - NMF4 650 1,128

Tax Liabilities - Current & Deferred 15,630 25,914 12,360 20,493 428.02% 2,236 3,881

Accruals & Other Liabilities 38,943 64,568 38,416 63,694 228.44% 11,175 19,393

Total Liabilities 1,374,965 2,279,691 1,169,084 1,938,341 169.34% 414,666 719,651

Ordinary Shares 44,188 73,263 16,378 27,154 62.23% 9,644 16,738

Share Premium 183,117 303,607 183,117 303,607 407.15% 34,495 59,866

Treasury Shares (1,074) (1,781) (1,074) (1,781) 787.55% -116 (201)

Retained Earnings 47,309 78,438 37,746 62,583 71.71% 21,000 36,446

Revaluation & Other Reserves 11,335 18,794 10,570 17,525 NMF4 3,215 5,580

Net Income For The Period 33,755 55,965 30,077 49,868 188.24% 9,969 17,301

Shareholders' Equity Excluding Minority Interest 318,629 528,287 276,813 458,956 238.14% 78,207 135,729

Minority Interest 3,641 6,037 3,641 6,037 366.73% 745 1,293

Total Shareholders' Equity 322,270 534,324 280,454 464,993 239.36% 78,952 137,022

Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity 1,697,235 2,814,015 1,449,538 2,403,334 180.54% 493,618 856,673

Shares Outstanding 27,154,099 16,737,634

Book Value Per Share 10.33 17.12 109.18% 4.72 8.19

1 Converted to U.S. dollars for the convenience using a period-end exchange rate of GEL 1.6580 per US$1.00, such exchange rate being the official Georgian Lari to U.S. dollar period-end exchange rate as reported by the National Bank of Georgia on 30 September 2007
2 Compared to the same period in 2006; growth calculations based on GEL values